IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx TUN 12.0013U Issue No: 0 Certificate history:
Issue No. 0 (2013-08-29)
Status: Current

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH
Hanover Office
Am TÜV 1
30519 Hannover
Germany
Page 1 of 1
Attachment to IECEx TUN 12.0013 U Issue  0
P17-F-021 03-10
The Enclosures, type: TNXCD are certified as empty enclosures. When the product is finally mounted with
internal components the final certification must take place.
Type key:
TNXCD Ex “d”
TNXCD Diameter [mm] Tube length [mm]
XCD1003200 101 193
XCD1003360 101 360
XCD1303100 132 100
XCD1303200 132 200
XCD1303360 132 360
XCD1953290 195 290
TNXCD Ex “de”
TNXCD
Diameter [mm] Tube length [mm]
Junction box “e”
[mm]
XCD1002200 100 193 39
XCD1002360 100 360 39
XCD1301100 130 100 45
XCD1301200 130 200 45
XCD1301360 130 360 45
XCD1951290 195 290 59
Technical data:
IP 64 (with terminal box) IP 66 (without terminal box)
Enclosure / part Ta min Ta max Max. service temperature
polycarbonate dome -50 °C  100 °C